Forty-sixth Legislature Second Regular Session

COMMITTEE ON HEALTH HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2637

(Reference to printed bill)

Page 1, line 4, strike "registration;"

Line 6, after "A." insert "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION D OF THIS SECTION,"; strike "OR REGISTERED PURSUANT TO THIS"

Line 7, strike "CHAPTER" insert "BY THE BOARD"; after "ENTITY" insert

"DOES BOTH OF THE FOLLOWING:

1."

Between lines 9 and 10, insert:

- "2. ACCEPTS MONIES OR ASSETS AS PAYMENT FOR THE STORAGE PRESCRIBED BY PARAGRAPH 1.
- B. A PERSON OR ENTITY THAT IS REQUIRED TO BE LICENSED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION SHALL PAY THE FEES FOR FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT LICENSURE PRESCRIBED BY SECTION 32-1309.
- C. THE BOARD SHALL ADOPT RULES FOR THE LICENSURE AND REGULATION OF A PERSON OR ENTITY DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION A OF THIS SECTION.
- D. THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO A CEMETERY AS DEFINED IN SECTION 32-2101 AND THAT IS REGULATED BY CHAPTER 20 OF THIS TITLE."

Reletter to conform

Line 11, strike "TISSUE,"; strike "BONE,"

Line 12, after "INCLUDE" insert "ANY BONE, TOOTH,"; strike "ANY"

Strike lines 13 through 43

Page 2, strike lines 1 through 36

Renumber to conform

Amend title to conform

and, as so amended, it do pass

DEB GULLETT Chairman

2637-health 2637stump *
2/26/04 02/25/2004
12:56 PM 10:30 AM
H:jmb C: mu